PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pulmonary Services, Inc.	11/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. William Barnes
Street Address:	4530 Deer Brook Court
City:	Walnutport
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18088

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6453900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)896-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-896-2235

Email: efugel@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Fugelsang

Address Line 1: 34 Beech Court

Address Line 4: Fishkill, NEW YORK 12524

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Fugelsang

Total Attachments: 2

source=PSI to Barnes Signed Assignment234#page1.tif source=PSI to Barnes Signed Assignment234#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT

BE IS KNOWN BY THESE PRESENT THAT:

WHEREAS, Pulmonary Service, Inc. (referred to hereinafter as "Assignor"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 4530 Deer Brook Ct., Walnutport, PA 18088 has assigned, transferred and conveyed, is desirous of memorializing such assignment, conveyance, and, to the extent additional rights exist, hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys, to the Assignee hereinafter identified its entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patent Property") and the invention disclosed and/or claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, William Barnes, an individual, residing at work for referred to hereinafter as "Assignee)is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Letters Patent granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to Assignee; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention to all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee. By: William W.

Date: 11/12/08	By: While UC	Ah.
$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{O}}$	Title: C20	
State of 11		
County of Law and a second	0 0	
to me personally known	2008, before me personally came the n as the individual who executed the foregoing in	strument, who
acknowledged to me the same was exec	uted by him of his own free will for the uses	and purposes
therein mentioned.		
1 h www		
Notary Public COMMONWEALTH COMM	OF PENNSYLVANIA	

Notarial Seal
Yvette Lopez, Notary Public
South Whitehall Twp., Lehigh County
My Commission Expires April 2, 2011
Membe: Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0324

EXHIBIT A

U. S. Patent No. TITLE Filing Date Issue Date Inventor(s)

RECORDED: 12/01/2008

6,453,900 Inhaler Device 06/09/2000 09/24/2002 Barnes, Little, McClanahan, Eldon III

PATENT REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0325